	TABLE  6 : INFLOWS OF [IM]MIGRANTS BY SEX AND BY  CITIZENSHIP, ABSOLUTE NUMBERS, 1986 - 2001
	Country :

	
	Belize





	Year
	Inflows of (im)migrants

	
	Total
	Men
	Women
	5 most important groups by citizenship -1
by absolute numbers  -2

	1986 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1987 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1988 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1989 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	Guatemala 
	USA 
	El Salvador 
	Honduras 
	Mexico 

	
	
	
	
	2
	493 
	270 
	212 
	119 
	99 

	1990 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1991 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	Guatemala 
	El Salvador 
	Honduras 
	USA 
	Mexico 

	
	
	
	
	2
	933 
	643 
	392 
	359 
	328 

	1992 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	El Salvador 
	Honduras 
	Mexico 
	USA 
	Guatemala 

	
	
	
	
	2
	596 
	438 
	385 
	323 
	286 

	1993 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	Guatemala 
	El Salvador 
	USA 
	Honduras 
	Mexico 

	
	
	
	
	2
	454 
	392 
	356 
	285 
	118 

	1994 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	Guatemala 
	El Salvador 
	Honduras 
	USA 
	Mexico 

	
	
	
	
	2
	775 
	401 
	399 
	321 
	109 

	1995 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	Guatemala 
	Honduras 
	Taiwan, China 
	USA 
	El Salvador 

	
	
	
	
	2
	729 
	483 
	505 
	394 
	295 

	1996 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	Honduras 
	Guatemala 
	El Salvador 
	USA 
	Taiwan, China 

	
	
	
	
	2
	1030 
	951 
	614 
	399 
	305 

	1997 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	Honduras 
	Guatemala 
	USA 
	Mexico 
	El Salvador 

	
	
	
	
	2
	631 
	557 
	498 
	296 
	288 

	1998 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1999 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	2000 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	2001 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 


